o0

©))

o0

O
f
ol i
)
QW
Y 1/10 COMPETITION MINI TOURING CAR

1 @) O
L/
O@ @O
RL@ @RR /—W
o 110 (©)
FR (@) (®)
"\‘:_S" il . [
) BR O
® ° L_//
o—1°—o

XWTS

INSTRUCTION MANUAL

IXBRESS;

www.rc-xpress.com



XP-10i56

Turnbuckie M3 x 18mm
XP-10i57

4.8mm Ball End 8mm Thread
XP-10i50

4.8mm Bali End 6mm Thread
XP-10i49

Stabilizer Connector
XP-i0326

(A

Hex Set Screw M3 x 8mm
XP-40054

Optional

13mm

815 15

10mm

Low Prafile Ball End Set
XP-10254

13mm
For Rear Camber Link

For Front Camber Link

For Steering

For Servo

For Swaybar

6mm

13mm

10mm

:

i

|
|
l

Turnbuckie M3 x 18mm
- N

—

13mm

Turnbuckie M3 x 18mm

8mm

- G:[U Stabilizer Connector

Hex Set Screw M3 x 8mm

A w-'

2mm

Page |

XBERESS

www.rc-xpress.com



Bevel Gears 18T
XP-i0009

Bevel Gears 10T
XP-10009

Gear Diff Crass Pin
XP-10009

=)

Steel Gear Diff Ouldrive Adapter
XP-i0288

U

Bearing 10 x 15 x 4mm
XP-40065

©

O-ring 5 x 2mm
XP- 10184

|

Pin 2 x 9.8mm
XP-40069

Spacer 5 x 15 x 0.4mm
XP-10i81

©

Spacer 3.6 x 8.5 x 0.2mm
XP-10i82

XP-40044

O-ring 25 x imm
XP-10i183

Diff Gasket
XP-i0i79

Composile Adjustment
Ball-Bearing Hub
XP-10i07

Gear Differential Case
XP-10008

Gear Differenlial Cover
XP-10008

Flat Head Screw M2.5 x I0mm

Pin 2 x 9.8mm

Steel Gear Diff Outdrive Adapler

&9

Gear Diff Crass Pin

Bevel Gears 18T
Bevel Gears 10T @
Spacer 3.6 x 9.5 x 0.2mm @

Spacer
5x i5x0.4mm \

Low Grip High Grip

1.3g Diff oil

Nole The Direction

N=mth))
. Flal Head Screw
Pin 2 x 8.8mm M2.5 x I0mm (o)

Steel Gear Diff Ouldrive Adapler

3000cst 15000cst

Compoasile Adjustment Ball-Bearing Hub

.
Y ~ @y
O+ting 25 x I mm @ Bearing 10 x 15 x 4mm

Composite Adjustment Ball-Bearing Hub

roge 2 XPRESS

www.rc-xpress.com



Compoaosile 38T Spool Set
XP-10264

Composile Adjustment Ball-Bearing Hub
XP-i0i07

Bearing 10 x 15 x 4mm
XP-40065

i

Composite Axle Driveshaft Adaplers Set
XP-10264

Bulton Head Screw M3 x I2mm
XP-40040

Bearing 10 x I5 x 4mm

Composite Adjustment Bali-Bearing Hub

Composile Axle Driveshaft Adapters Set

Composite Axle Driveshaft Adaplers Set

N

Bulton Head Screw M3 x I2mm

Composite Adjustment Bali-Bearing Hub

38T Pulley Cover

Bulton Head Screw M3 x i2mm % é

Bearing 10 x 15 x 4mm

Page 3

IXBRESS

www.rc-xpress.com



Spur Gear 64P 96T
XP-40082

20T Cenler Puiley
XP- 10134

Cenler Pulley Cover
XP-10134

XQ i-S Aluminium Solid Layshaft
XP-10284

(o

Button Head Screw M3 x 4mm
XP-40036

)

Pin 2 x 12mm
XP-40070

&

M5 E-Clip
XP-40058

Alu Solid Layshaft
XP-10i75

Optional

Pin 2 x 12mm

W =
i

¢

(@

g =

LB

@

RN
(2

20T Cenler Pulley

Bulton Head Screw M3 x 4mm

Center Pulley Cover

Spur Gear 64P 96T

20T Cenler Pulley

AT
AT
I
E M5 E-Clip

~

/

Page 4

XBERESS

www.rc-xpress.com




Compoasile Steering Plale For Dual Serva Saver
XP-10261

Optlion: XP-10iH

Composite Dual Servo Saver Arm
XP- 10261

Bearing 5 x 8 x 2.5mm
XP-40061

Bearing 3 x 6 x 2.5mm
XP-40060

©

3 x 6 x Imm Composile Spacer
XP-10261

[

il
Round Head Screw M3 x 8mm
XP-40038

i

Bulton Head Screw M3 x 6mm
XP-40037

O

Optlion: XP-10136

Composite Servo Mount
XP-10261

Battery Stopper
XP-10i85

F

Compoasile Servo Side Mount
XP-10261

Button Head Screw
M3 x 6mm

Bearing
5x8x2.5mm

s

Bulton Head Screw )
M3 x 6mm g

\__ From Servo L%/

4.8mm Bali End 6mm Thread

Bearing 3 x 6 x 2.5mm ||

Compoasile Steering Plale
For Dual Servo Saver Composite Dual Serva
Saver Arm @
4.8mm Bali End 5mm Thread T
Compoaosite Dual Serva
@ Saver Arm
Bearing
5x8x2.5mm @
Flal Head Screw M3 x 6mm Anfenna Holder
From Sleering Link 5., @
Fiat Head Screw M3 x 10mm Flat Head Screw M3 x 6mm

FRP Floaling Servo Holder 3.0mm

Baltery Stopper D Fial Head Screw

Serva Horn 23T far Sanwa, KO
XP-10i63

XP-10263

Servo Horn 25T far Fulaba
XP-10i63

Servo Spacer
XP-10136

=

Anlenna Holder
XP-i000!

Flal Head Screw M3 x {0mm
XP-40049

Flat Head Screw M3 x 6mm
XP-40046

FRP Floaling Servo Holder 3.0mm
Optlion: XP-10137

* ead

Servo Spacer

N

Round Head Screw S IxEx]
M3 x 8mm N X6 x Imm
Composite Spacer
4.8mm Ball End 8mm Thread

)
Round Head Screw @\\\)\ g
M3 x 8mm

Page 5

www.rc-xpress.com



Compaosite Layshaft Bulkhead
XP-i01i6

@ O

O

O

Alu Motar Mount Piate
XP-10232

O

Alu Motar Mount Center Support
XP-10232

©

3 x 6 x Imm Composite Spacer
XP- 10261

LT T1]

XQ1i5 Aluminum Center Post
XP-10259

Button Head Screw M3 x 6mm
XP-40037

Fial Head Screw M3 x i2mm
XP-40050

Flal Head Screw M3 x {0mm
XP-40049

Fial Head Screw M3 x 6mm
XP-40046

Bearing 5 x 10 x 4mm
XP-40064

Bearing 5 x 10 x 4mm

Ailu Motar Mount Center Support

N

Bulton Head Screw M3 x 6mm

Composite Shim
3 x 6 xImm

@\

S
O
= @

Do nol fully tighten screws, follow procedure as shown in next step

Fial Head Screw M3 x 10mm

Flal Head Screw M3 x 6mm H n

% Flal Head

Flal Head Screw M3 x {2mm

Flal Head Screw M3 x 6mm

Screw M3 x 6mm

Page 6

IXERESS

www.rc-xpress.com



\ V. ——
EXELLTE

Mg 7. Spilt Mount and Bulkhead Assembly \

[T\ [T\
L/ L/

Composite Lower 2-Piece Suspension Holder FL,FR,RL,RR
XP-10260

©

Composite Lower
XP-10229

Flal Head Screw M3 x 8mm
XP-40048

Flal Head Screw M3 x 6mm
XP-40046

Optional

XBRESS;

A [ 119

it
)
I

Alu Lower Bulkhead
XP-101i5

Oplional

= = = Di; 1 Offset
f \ f . f \" U’saeg:l{;:er D.s;ur Imm to shift the roli center in a diagona!
\Y &J & _J) direction from the center.

\ Eccentric Bushing Sef
Y & Y XP-10i27

Alu Lower 2-Piece Suspension Hoider XP-10i23

Horizontat Offset
Choice of either 0.5 or I mm offsel from center

Flal Head Screw M3 x 6mm

L

Flat Head Screw M3 x 8mm

L

g Flat Head Screw M3 x 8mm

rage 7 XBRESS;

www.rc-xpress.com



WA

il

—
© b
©

[olNe)

(0o

DIe)

Joo(

I

il

O O

Belt Tensioner
XP-10163

Bearing 3 x 6 x 2.5mm
XP-40060

Spacer 3 x 5 x 0.2mm
XP-40066

Round Head Screw M3 x I6mm
XP-40041

Button Head Screw M3 x 6mm
XP-40037

Flat Head Screw M3 x 8mm
XP-40048

Flal Head Screw M3 x 6mm
XP-40046

Nut 3 x 5.5mm
XP-40067

XM15 Top Deck
XP-10272

XP-10317

D
Flat Head Screw M3 x 6mm

Execute XM 15 Drive Belf Rear 171 mm
XP-10318

Round Head Screw M3 x 16mm

%\ Bearing 3 x 6 x 2.5mm
"4,

Spacer 3 x 5 x 0.2mm %\fﬁ” 3 x 5.5mm

Belt Tensioner

Flal Head Screw
M3 x 6mm g

Bulton Head Screwg
M3 x 6mm

§ Button Head Screw M3 x 6mm

XQ1i5 Aluminum
Cenler Post

Flal Head Screw ?
M3 x 8mm %\

%) Fial Head Screw
M3 x 8mm

Execute XM 15 Drive Bell Fronl 432mm

Page 8

IXBRESS

www.rc-xpress.com



\ V. —=————

EXNELLTE

Z A\

=y
)
E
in
n
<
Q
E
0
W
Sy
a
Q
=]
ai

Round Head Screw M3 x 8mm

Gear Diff

Default Diff Position

Round Head Screw M3 x 8mm

Tight / Loose

Default Spool Position

Loose / Tight

Composite One Piece Upper Clamp Front

XP-10230

Composite One Piece Upper Clamp Rear

XP-10230

S
[
x
m
s
§
!
v
]
T
v
c
3
Q
[

XP-40038

Page 9



Compoasile Steering Post For Dual Serva Saver
XP-10261

Flal Head Screw M3 x 6mm
XP-40046

Button Head Screw M3 x 6mm
XP-40037

11—

XQ@1 Aluminium Sleering Post For Dual Servo Saver
XP-i01i2

Composite Sleering Post For ,
Dual Servo Saver

Flal Head Screw M3 x 6mm

Composite Steering Post For
Dual Servo Saver

Flal Head Screw M3 x 6mm

Page 10

IXERESS)

www.rc-xpress.com



\ Vo —
EXELCLTE,
e XIS

XM1i Composile Sleering
Block Right
XP-10277

XM Composile Steering
Biack Left
XP-10277

XM Composile Steering
Black Piale Right
XP-10277

XM! Composite Steering
Biock Piale Left
XP-i0277

Bearing 5 x 10 x 4mm
XP-40064

Pin 2 x 9.8mm

T xp-4o0089

Round Head Screw M3 x 8mm
XP-40038

1]

Execute XM 15 Sleel Universal Shaft
XP-10313

Oplional

Alu Whee! Hub
XP-i0i129

XM 1 Composile Sleering Block
Pilate Left

M3 x 2 Sel Screw & Threadiock

XM I-5 Steel Universal Shaft

i

Steel 2 x 10mm Flalspol Pin

Bearing 5 x 10 x 4mm

Bearing 5 x 10 x 4mm

Composilte Wheel Hub Pin 2 x 8.8mm

M3 x 2 Sel Screw

Steel 2 x i0mm Flatspal Pin

Threadiock & M3 x 2 Set Screw

%IS Steel Universal Shaft

g Bulton Head Screw M3 x 8mm

XM 1 Composite Sleering Block
Piate Right

Notice the direclion M3 x 2 Sel Screw

Steel 2 x i0mm Flatspal Pin

Pin 2 x 9.8mm Composite Wheel Hub

Page II

IXBERESS

www.rc-xpress.com



XM Composite Suspension Arm Front
XP-10276

XM 1 Composite C-Hub - 4°deg Left
XP-10278

L |

Q

H

XM! Composite C-Hub - 4°deg Right
XP-10278

Suspension Pivol Pin 3 x 42mm
XP-10139

3x18mm C Hub Upright Pivot Pin
XP-i0140

]

Hex Set Screw M3 x 4mm
XP-40053

Hex Set Screw M3 x 8mm
XP-40054

©

Composile Spacer mm
XP-10261

©

Compaosile Spacer 2mm
XP-10278

Hex Set Screw M3 x 8mm 4mm

Composile Spacer 2mm

@ Hex Sel Screw M3 x 8mm
Compaosite Spacer 2mm @

Composile Spacer | mm
Suspension Pivol Pin 3 x 42mm

Hex Set Screw M3 x 8mm

Composite Spacer 2mm

Hex Set Screw M3 x &n}@ )@cgmpusile Spacer 2mm )

Composile Spacer |mm i E

4mm

Suspension Pival Pin 3 x 42mm

IXBRESS)

www.rc-xpress.com

Page I2

Hex Set Screw M3 x 4mm




————

\

=)
o
E
in
n
<
2
w
ey
c
&
m

ECLITE,
5

E>¢
Z A\

\_ From Front Camber Link Y

g@g/@U

King Pin Collar

4.8mm Bali End 8mm Thread

King Pin Collar
XP-i0l64

o
H:umw King Pin
XP-1i0i64

Page 13




\ Ve
EXELLTE:
ZA NV 7 14. Front End Assembly

= — Diagonal Offset
B ag G ’ ' ’ H W K “f . r Use either 0.5 or imm to shift the roll center in a
KJ diagonal direction from the center.

Eccentric Bushing Setl

— XP-i0i27
Flal Head Screw M3 x 6mm n 78 7N f=
XP-40046 c I Il Il Il ||.||
8 & W W
: . -
( Alu Front Lower I-Piece
‘ J FF Q ‘ g. — — _ Suspension Holder — FF
f \ @ ;m XP-10114
Compoasile Suspension Moun! - FF > ) ) Horizonlal Offset
XP-10260 Default Selup Choice of either 0.5 or I mm offsel from center

[ 4.8mm Ball End 8mm Thread

4.8mm Ball End 8mm Thread

Flal Head Screw M3 x 6mm

roge 14 XPRESS

www.rc-xpress.com



ENECLTE]
ZA NG 15. Rear End Assembly

M3 x 2 Set Screw & Threadiock

XM 15 Compasite Suspension Arm Rear
XP-10276

E XM I-5 Steel Universal Shaft

XM 15 Composite Suspension Rear Upright

XP-10275

Bearing
5x 10 x 4mm

Pin 2 x 9.8mm

Compaosite Wheel Hub

Driveshaft Protector Blade
XP-i0i28
7>
Bearing 5 x 10 x 4mm = @;
XP-40064 <<
GRS ‘ %
\ Composite Wheel Hub
|\ O /l XP-10262 Hex Set Screw M3 x 8mm
N_U

Pin 2 x 9.8mm
1 xp-4o0089

H ]

Suspension Pivol Pin 3 x 42mm
XP-10139

3x18mm C Hub Upright Pivot Pin
XP-10289

U S e >erew M3 x Bmm

Hex Set Screw M3 x 8mm

@mpasife Spacer 2mm

Execute XM 1S Steel Universal Shaft
XP-103i3

Thread the hole before inserling the pin

Hex Sel Screw M3 x 4mm

3x18mm C Hub Upright Pival Pin

Thread the hole before inserling the pin

Hex Sel Screw M3 x 4mm

Page I5

IXBRESS

www.rc-xpress.com




\ V=—/m—_

EX,

=)
o
E
in
n
<
e
w
b
m
u
x
©

5
Bag I, HW K

ECLITE;

Z A X

Use either 0.5 or 1mm fo shift the rol
in a diagonal direction from the center.

Diagonal Offset

I center
» Eccentric Bushing Set

XP-10i27

o
9
o
o
oy
g
]
o
]
]
o
[
2
<

[
[
1
=
Y]
hs}
S
£
c
8
@
c
a
3
o]

T
n
S
a
I3

Horizonla! Offset

’JII

()
\

S
J,

.
¢

Defauil Setup

A
b

o
€

)
>

.f
o

Chaice of either 0.5 or I mm offsel from center

Compoasile Suspension Mount - RR

w

N
5

Ko,

¢ W

&

IR
WA
X /7.

7 3

)
%

Flat Head Screw M3 x 6mm

XP-40046

i)

Compoasile Suspension Moun} - RR

XP-10260

Page 16



Rear

Sel Screw

G/
R
\,.

XM15 1.3mm Anli-Roll Bar

H
v
v 2 7
2 x B 0 /o
a m s " W . S =
B o [= 7
& No )
Q e W
I3 7 “.ule/!! .\«Q 7 §
5 Vo avA\S
g I QP21 SN\
g : k,w SN
Ao ‘nﬁl.éuv :
=2 NN
(e LS

XM15 1.3mm Anti-Roil Bar

a M3 x 3mm Sel Screw
M3 x 3mm Sel Screw

Stabilizer Collar

Move Freely

il

b

M3 x 3mm Sel Screw

=
CTF5

www.rc-xpress.com

XERESS

Page 17

.\

=)
o
E
U
0
<
b
0
m
=
0
3
n
70

I

g M2 x 5mm Caphead

55 % Slabilizer Mount

=

5,

M3 x 3mm Sel Screw

ECLTE

Z A X

M2 x 5mm Caphead | §
Cap Hex Screw 2x5mm XP-40034

XM1i5 1.3mm Anti-Roll Bar XP-10314
XM15 Stabilizer Mount XP-10230

XM1S5 Stabilizer Collar XP-10282
M3 x 3mm Sel Screw XP-40052

]

S
EX,

R




Composite Shock Body

' Alu Shock Body
Option Parl XP-10057

Alu Upper Shock Cap
XP-10256

Alu Spring Tension Adjust Nut
XP-10258

Alu Lower Shack Cap
XP-10257

Shock Top Connecter
XP-10015

2 Hole Piston
XP-100i6

Shock Lower Connecter
XP-100i5

Shaft Cover
@ XP-100i6

Shaft Spacer
XP-100i6

IO W ok

Shock Absorber Membrane
XP-10051

S e—

Silicone O Ring For Spring Adjust Nut
XP- 10051

Shock 0-Ring
XP- 10051
E-Clip 2.5mm
@ H XP-40057

o — ““‘.“\‘
Alu Spring Tension Adjust Nut
Shock Shaft

Shock Lower Connector

{ % 2 Hole Piston

Downwards Mation To Bring The Air Bubble:

Cycle The Shock Shaft in a Upwards And
S
Ontop OF The Shock Piston.

install the shack biadder
slowly on an angle as
shown.

-

Page I8

IXERESS)

www.rc-xpress.com



S Ve——
EXELLTE;
e XIS

Spring Relainer
XP-100i5

py
Ballll.Bmm

Pivol Ball 4.8 mm
XP-10045

Execute XM 15 Rear Shock Tower
XP-10280

Body Clip

Touring Spring @1.4 - Biue
XP-10363

Body Height Adjuster Support
XP-i000!

Flal Head Screw M3 x 8mm
Body Clip

Body Clip
XP-10055

Flat Head Screw M3 x 8mm
XP-40048

Button Head Screw M3 x 6mm
XP-40037

?2 KOOOOOOOOOOB
L7

Rear Body Post
XP-1000!

e

(S

\’( \." q
g 5=
Q \\\/\«ﬂ*»‘/(

N

0 Flal Head Scre
‘W’/@ M3 x 8mm

rooe 19 XPRESS

www.rc-xpress.com



ECLTE,

E¢,
Z A\

= I9. Fronl Shocks Inslallation

Bag L, FRP, HW K

Flal Head Screw
M3 x 8mm

FRP 3.0mm Shock Tower Front

Bulton Head Screw M3 x 6mm

M

3 ??‘

Composite Lipo Battery Backstop

Flal Head Screw M3 x 6mm

Composile Lipo Battery Backslop

Composite Lipo Baltery Backstop

XP-i0i180
Execute XM 15 Front Shock Tower

XP-10279
Bulton Head Screw M3 x 6mm

XP-40037

Flal Head Screw M3 x 6mm

Flat Head Screw M3 x 8mm
XP-40046

XP-40048

E
()
*
m
S
N
v
\
o
]
T
&
T

www.rc-xpress.com

XERESS

Flal Head Screw M3 x 8mm

Page 20




Lower Bumper
XP-10001

Bumper Plate
XP- 1000}

E[% 0000000000000000d

Front Body Past
XP-1000!

Foam Bumper
XP-10095

XP-10001

Body Height Adjuster Support

==

Body Clip
XP-10055

Flat Head Screw M3 x 10mm
XP-40049

Flal Head Screw M3 x 8mm
XP-40048

Bumper Plale

Front Body Post

Foam Bumper

Body Clip

XERESS

www.rc-xpress.com



Lock Nut 7mm

l
3
°
3
£
G
=

c
8
£
[
-

M3 x 8mm

[ Tires Not included )

Lock Nul 7mm

[ Receiver Not included )
Raund Head Scre

( Battery Not included

=
0
E
n
n
<

( Double Side Tap Not included )

[ ESC Not included )

Ics

www.rc-xpress.com

IXERESS,

Page 22

I. Electron

{ Motor Not included )

EXECUTE;
e XIS

E
E
SR
=
=)
o
-
9
8%




N\
EXELLTE; .
A NG E 7 Parfs Lisk

XMIS Original Parts XM1S Original Parts

Mode! Number Product Name Mode! Number Product Name
XP-10001 Bumper, Body Post & Antenna Holder For K 1 XP-i0288 Execule XQ1S Gear Diff Outdrive Adapter 2pcs
XP-jo002 4.8mm Ball End Sel & Ball Bearing Hub For K | XP-10289 Execute XM 15 3x18mm C Hub Upright Pival Pin 4Pcs
XP-10004 Drive Shaft Plastic Cap (4pcs) XP-10313 Execute XM 1S Steel! Universal Shaft 2pcs
XP-10008 Gear Differential Case and Caver XP-10314 Execule XM 15 Anti-Roll Bar {.2mm F/R
XP-i0009 Gear Differential Bevel Salellite Gears Set XP-10315 Execule XM 15 Anti-Roll Bar i.3mm F/R
XP-i10011 Gear Differential Repair Parls XP-10316 Execute XM 15 Anti-Roil Bar i.4mm F/R
XP-10015 Damper Plastic Parts Set XP-10317 Execute XM S Drive Bell Front 432mm
XP-10016 Damper Part Relacement Set XP-i0318 Execule XM 15 Drive Belt Rear 17imm
XP-i0022 Gear Differential Set For Xray T4 XP-i0322 Execute XQI S Compaosite Shock Bodyl(4)
XP-i10050 Stock Shaft
XP-10051 Silicone Parts (Mid) for K |
XP-10053 Spur Gear 64P 1 16T XM 15 Option Parts
XP-i0055 Body Clips (20pcs) Mode! Number Product Name
XP-10095 Foam Bumper for M | XP-10076 Touring Spring B81.2 - RD(1pr) For Xpresso K1 M1
XP-i0i07 Execule XQ ! Composite Bail Bearing Tension Adjustment Hub 4Pcs XP-10077 Touring Spring 01.2 - YW(1pr) For Xpresso KI M1
XP-i0i28 Execute XQ1 Driveshaft Protector Blade 8Pcs XP-10078 Touring Spring B81.2 - BUlIpr) For Xpresso K1 M1
XP-101i48 Execule XQ1 4.8mm Ball End 5mm Thread i 0pcs XP-100789 Touring Spring @1.2 - WT(Ipr) For Xpresso K1 M1
XP-i10149 Execute XQ! 4.8mm Bail End 6mm Thread | 0pcs XP-10080 Touring Spring @ 1.2 - BK(}pr) For Xpresso Ki1 M|
XP-10150 Execute XQ1 4.8mm Bail End 8mm Thread i0pcs XP-10119 Execute XQ1 Aluminium Shim 3x5.5x1.0mm Red (20)
XP-10151 Execute XQ1 4.8mm Ball End 10mm Thread 1 0pcs XP-10120 ExecuteXQ! Aluminium Shim 3x6x2.0mm Red (20)
XP-10156 Execute XQ1 Steel Turnbuckle 29 mm 4Pcs XP-10123 Execule XQ1 Aluminium 2 Piece Suspension Mount 2PCS
XP-10163 Execute XQ1 Composite Servo Horn Bell Tensioner Set XP-10124 Execule XQ ! Aluminium RR Lower | Piece Suspension Mount
XP-10164 Execule XQ1 C Hub King Pin Set (2+2) XP-10125 Execule XQ1 Aluminium Gear Diff Outdrive Adapter 2pcs
XP-10175 Execute XQ1 Aluminium Solid Layshaft XP-10126 Execule XQ! Steel Spool Outdrive Adapter 2Pcs
XP-i0179 Execule XQ 1 Gear Differemtial Gasket (5) XP-10i27 Execule XQ1 Eccentric Bushing Set
XP-i10i180 Composite Baltery Stopper Sel and Layshaft Bearing Holder Sef XP-101289 Execule XQ1 Aluminium 5mm Wheel Hub Red 2Pcs
XP-101i81 Execute XQ! Gear Differential Spacer 5X15X0.4mm (10) XP-10130 Execute XQ1 Rear | Piece Upper Clamp
XP-iDi82 Execute XQ 1 Gear Differential Spacer 3.6X9.5X0.2mm (10) XP-i10131 Execute XQ ! Rear Camberlink Mount 2pcs
XP-10i83 Execule XQ1 Silicone Gear Differential 0-RING 25xImm (10] XP-10133 Execule XQ1 Aluminium Solid Axle
XP-i0184 Execute XQ1 Silicone Gear Differential 0-RING 5x2mm (10) XP-10134 Execule XQ! Center Layshafl Pulley
XP-i0229 Execute XQ15S Compaosite Lower Buikhead XP-10136 Execute XQ@ i Aluminium Serva Mount
XP-i10230 Execute XQ 15 Composite One Piece Upper Clamp (F/R) XP-10137 Execule XQ 1 Graphite 3.0mm Floating Servo Holder
XP-10231 Execute XQ15 Composite Layshaft XP-10139 Execule XQ ! Suspension 3.0mm Pivol Pin 4Pcs
XP-i10232 Execute XQ15 Aluminum Motar Mount Set XP-10152 Execute XQ! Aluminium Anti-Roll Bar Bushing (4+4)
XP-10236 Execute XQ 1 4.8mm Ball End 5mm Thread (4] XP-10191 Execule XQ! Rf One Piece Suspension Mount
XP-10237 Execute XQ/ 4.8mm Ball End 6mm Thread (4] XP-101892 Execute XQ ! Aluminium Adjustabie Ballery Stoppers
XP-10238 Execute XQ1 4.8mm Ball End 8mm Thread (4) XP-10193 Execute XQ ! Aluminium Spring Retainer
XP-i10239 Execule XQ1 4.8mm Bail End 10mm Thread (4) XP-10194 Execute XQ1 Fr One Piece Suspension Mount
XP-10256 Execute XQ15 Aluminium Upper Shock Cap (2] XP-101896 Execule XQ 1 Brass Chassis Balancing Rf One Piece Suspension Mount
XP-10257 Execule XQ15 Aluminium Lower Shock Cap (2] XP-10197 Execute XQ 1 Brass Chassis Balancing Fr One Piece Suspension Mount
XP-10258 Execute XQ1S5 Aluminium Spring Tension Adjust Nut (2) XP-10198 Execute XQ 1 Brass Chassis Balancing Suspension Mount 2 Piece
XP-10259 Execute XQ15 Aluminum Center Post (1) XP-10199 Execute XQ ! Brass Chassis Balancing FF Lower | Piece Suspension Moun}
XP-10260 Execute XQ15 Composite Suspension Mount Set XP-10200 Execute XQ! Brass Chassis Balaunincing RR Lower | Piece Suspension Mount
XP-10261 Execute XQ15 Composile Steering Set XP-10220 Execute XQ1 Camberlink Stiffener set
XP-iD262 Execute XQ 1S Composite Wheel Hub Sel (4) XP-10221 Option Servo Mount Plate (Wire Hide)
XP-10263 Execute XQ15 FRP Floating Servo Holder 3.0mm XP-10223 Execule X@1 Aluminium Steering Plate For Dual Servo Saver 3.5mm
XP-10264 Execule XQ15 Composite Spooi 38T Set XP-10224 Execute XQ1 Aluminium Steering Piate For Dual Servo Saver 5mm
XP-10265 Execute XQ15 Composile Spool Cups (2] XP-10225 Execute XQ! Aluminum Ball Bearing Tension Adjustment Hub (2]
XP-10270 Execule XQ1 Composile Cenler Pulley 20T (2pcs) XP-10240 Execute XQ 1 Aluminium Shim 3x5.5x1.0mm Red (10)
XP-10271 Execute XM 15 Chassis Plale XP-10241 Execute XQ1 Aluminium Shim 3x5.5x2.0mm Red (10)
Xp-ip272 Execule XM 15 Top Deck XP-10243 Execute XQ1 Upper Holder For Bumper - 2.25mm Graphilte
XP-10275 Execute XM i S Composite Rear Upright 2pcs xp-10251 4.8mm Flal Type Ball End | 5mm (4]
XP-10276 Execule XM 15 Compaosite Front and Rear Arm XP-i10252 4.8mm Flat Type Ball End 13mm (2)
XP-i10277 Execule XM |5 Composite Steering Biock Sel XP-10253 4.8mm Fiat Type Ball End | 0mm (4)
Xp-10278 Execute XM 15 Comopsite C Hub 4 Degrees XP-10254 Execute XQ! 4.8mm Flat Type Ball End Set
XP-10279 Execute XM 15 Front Shock Tower XP-10255 Execute XQ1 Camber Stiffener Link Ball End L&R
XP-j0280 Execute XM 15 Rear Shock Tower XP-10310 Xpress Execute Motor Fan Mount
XP-i0281 Execute XM 15 Anti-Roll Bar set XP-10327 Execute XQ 15 Alu Anti-Roll Bar Bushing(2+1)
XP-10283 Execute XQ15 Anti-Roll Bar Bushing(2+1) XP-10350 Execute XM IS Kevlar Drive Belt Rear 3 x 432 mm
XP-10287 Execule XQ1 XQ15 Anti-Tweak Baltery Holder XP-10351 Execute XM 15 Kevlar Drive Bell Rear 3 x 171 mm
XP-i0336 XP-101336 Sleel Turnbuckle 18mm (4pcs) XP-40081 High Composite Spur Gear 64P 94T
XP-40082 High Composite Spur Gear 64P 96T XP-i10361 Lipo & Sub-c Battery Staps
XP-10363 Touring Spring B1.4- BU(ipr) For XQ15 XM1S XP-10362 Lipo & Sub-c Battery Staps (SHORT)

XP-40033 Mini Rubber 36R Tire 4pcs White For 1 /10 Mini (Pre-Giue)

Page 23



Gear Ralio Chart

¥ nNfln MmN |~ T OfuWbOMmN~ihhnbo
8| RIS |M|N|m MM S S A n| 0 G G~ N
- MM MmMmMmmMmmMmmmMmMmmmMmmMmMmmmmmm
| nNwgmN~honmMmN~ I oo T o
(0|0 Q| |NjumImimSIS|S N0 006 ~~® 60
-~ MmmMmmMmmMmmMmmMmmmMmmmmMmmmMmmmmMmmm
@ Qm Mmoo YT OMuNLGYO T HONLO T 0N
B|n|ala 2 MM TS IS N6 GG N~D 000
e MM mMmMmmMmmmmmmmmmmmmm
Qrujln|n T 0O NuNWLOTHNMNLO T DNLOT
yelwav S MM R RN SRR EEEE
bl Bl el MmiMmmmMmmmmmmmmmmmnSs T
NN @~ ™ InhmonuwbolT o N =LwWMGm
MRS K njinww~~NGOL66G S g <
il Bl Bl Bl Bl mmMmmMmmMmMmMmmMmmMmMmMmmMmmMmMmmMmM(T TS
utrlnm—mln n NnuwoTF omN— 0o T o
RN R NN EEENER
bl — -~ mMmmMmmMmMmmMmmMmMmMmmMmM T TTTTT
mlnln-nu:mn T QI F MmN~ uWO(nGmMmoOn
NI K SEIEHMEEEEERR R
L) [P P T PR P MmmMmmMmMmMm M T TFEFTTTTT
n"lll~l'|ltllllnl"\ll'| ™ Mo uN—=nOMT(;mN
NN SRR g RN R R R
e o el e ) MMy T TFTFTTTTT
,\nmmmnnlnmn N N uw= QO Thim
NI R R R g SRR R R
e Bl el Rl B Rl TIFTITTFTTTFT|TT
Mmn QMK Q| min U= WA wno T nm
NN R S A R
——- el Bl Bl Rl e TITTFTITTNTTTT
mlnr\nmlnt\unlnmu o NiuN= W= W On
NN R G R R g niS|S|nnG g RN
—— == =~ =~ |~ | TITTTITTTTT
N QuiinNOQMmin 0 OQ(mMm W M MM N~
N R R RN a njin|gigi~~ @0
CM A A A N A S N e L T TITITFTITTTT
Q uinN O Miin O MmiWb0|~ Qfin|Q|n Q0o
Reaaeannns Qg Q= ] NREEEEEE
- el Rl fufu|fu fu|fu TITTITTIT N
NN QMun o~ Mmoo~ T W @ Mm@ mo T
Naoaaannne Q=== N Qonalg =
el B R e L R LT R TR TR TR T T|F|nln|n
InNQMmiln @O~ MmWo-= I NONMN NN m| o
N R R EERER = R R H Q== (i
el R R L L R R TR TR T TR T ) infin| n|n|n
NQiMmin o= TWOOMNT NGO M N KO NN (m
Ri@aanme e Q=== NN " MM S
- ~—|=~|f|ffr| M in|nn|n
mummn~vr~mmmmnnuzm~v = @ m o
R SRR R R R R - S |in| in
el el e N L AL R AL R R G TR G TR T in|n|n
SlwDe@zTn|0(NN 0= Tionnnoo . olw
2 B@ MM QQ S| ==~ /NN NMMMnS 4 N
E I e L L L L L AL AR L L R LT n|n
,\mm—vnnmmn—vnnmmm-vn ™ T
NI AR R R RN N a
= |fJ|fu (MMM wn
QuTFNOMWOOMuWNLNOMWOMNWNLMDOM
B@88g == |=|= N njuimiMmMmM S S S 6 N "
= |fu|fJ|fufu|fu|fu|fUjfu|fU|fUjfUjfg g
mmmhnmummmm—vhnnum—vr\n o
Bl8(8(8|s|=|=[s|n N nImImIM SIS S SN )@ ]
LA L LA L L R T R R TR R L TR T TR TR T
a,lnm~=rr~nmmmmlnmnmlnmmlnu~=rv~ 'y
5(8(8[= (s |s(Nujn R mimMS S SIS AN o o o a
(MU M| fufujfu|fu U U fufg PR fa g e fa g
mm~=rr\nnlammlnm~=rr~nnlnmmlnw~=r o
R S R R R R R R RS R N R
M (fu|fJ|fufujfu|fujfujfu|fu|fujfujfujfujfgjfujfgifgjfuffujfa|maime
o =N QMmWbonNuND=TNGOIT NGO MWON”MN
R R R R R R S RRR R RN R N
fu|fu|fu|fu|fu|fujfu|fujfujfgjMuffMgjfuffg(fuif|fuffujfuifujfujfu|ru
= TFINQ T NGO MWOLNMUWLMONMNWN=IT NGO MNDOD
& e R T A e R e e N N N LA ]
MMy MM MU fu|fufu|fu|fu|fujfujfujfujfujfujfuifujfuffgifgiuimg
Q| =~ T~ TFNQMNOQOMWONMUWLNMNLWN KD -~ o
3 nMmiMIMmI SIS IS NN @6 e e I~~~ e 000 H
fu(fu|fu|fujfu|fu|fu|fujfujfgjMuffgjfgjMa(fufujfuffu|fuifuifujfu|fu
InoNuwWnon-—- T~ ITN=FTNQMNKNOOMmWONmMWO
a M M|S SIS innnLoGE~~SG oL 600099 ~
M| fu|fuffu|fujfujfg MMM ffujfujfujfujfuifujfu|m| m
D ;i whnuiin O uinouinouwno=—in0f- I
a2 S|T|T|in|inin 66 6INNKQDOOO0 GGG~ = R
UMM MMM m
QMmN MmMNGOMNOMNGOMNGOGM NG MNGO M
N hiinin @0 WIKNKNIKNG®DQEOOOS G Q=== NN ]
MMM MMM M MMM
w 0= ln| @ —n 0O MO MNWNONMNW0ONMNWLGOMUWLGO M -
] |GG~~~ GLRO6OS IS == =N M n
MR (M (MMM M MMM
n wonmMmwue MmN T N=TN—T 0= In0KTrMNWNT”MN a
H Bo~~GLE660 6 G Q8 ==~ NMNNMmMMS ]
UMM MMM M MM MM M| M
= IO —~-nhfuwmmWwomNOTIN =~ T 0O~ 0N o
= R RS NN R R R RN
NN NN M MMM MMM MMM MMM
m MmN QT 0= o uncmmMmbo MmN -~ T0O-|n ©
o @ 0O 608 Q= == NNMMMS S S Nnn 2
NN UMM MMM MMMMM MMM MMM
™ UL QMmN =T 0OMNW0NMWGMN -~ T 0NN ~
] OS89 === NNNmMMS S SN N6 Ge D
NU MM MmMMmMMMMMMM MMM MMM
- NnOmN~NO T OMuWbLOhMWLOT (= WOmM
™ 9|88~ |=|NuNMm MM SIS 0N 60e .G~ 0
MMM MMM MMM MMM MMM MMM MM
@ Qf=|uimg(nfoinoegQl=umy(ino~onol~umsino~ oo d nuimisiinoNooo|= uimyino~oog
my\nnv\nr\nnnnmwnwmwnmwmnmmmmmmmmmi‘ mwmnmumnmmmmmmmmnmi‘
Jean inds

Page 24



XBERES.

Driver Track Surface Track Temperalure
Date Track Traclion Result Air Temperature
Track Counkry Best Lap Humidily Remark
Front 3, &)
I 23
HexOffsel ____mm e 5 ' © ) spacer MM Hex Offset mm
Camber Spacer mm . .
- ( Camber
Ride Height mm Spacer mm .
@—hﬂz@ﬁ [ Ride Height mm
DownSlop mm — DownSlop mm
SwayBar = mm N | JL — Sway Bar mm
i — | .
L] —
5 ool ¢ - @eQad)) [0
%’ 48 46 44 42 4 (S ——— | T AR 4 42 44 46 4.8 5.
C
r\\ < ; C P)XERESS(E ) /é;/:
32! 1 2345
— OO0
= Rear Toe In R E— —=
’;;‘:"‘;u'—u | Font Tie Addiive Aves :\ :;’::l:f - mm Rear Tire Additive Area_ [
= I‘ Lower Arm
Lower Arm E| / Spacer mm
Spacer mm 7
2 O
:zgz:,rawer |12 A Shock Tower Spacer mm || A (![:(‘,:1’
Weight g
AOPNSR ’
° ool G100 S

Steering Selup Spacer
Fi N
FF 000 @90 W=
B8 e
O = O
[N ]os
[]os RE
*R Sespungscs
@ 00 00
O O
a1 L Spacer
D D.s D 0.5
Damper Selup Front | Rear Transmission Selup
Fronk Rear
Spring Servo Tires
’ Gear Diff
oit
. Esc Additive
Rebound or oil
| Motor Body
Piston .
Weight g Weight g
Length Spur P/ T Rear Wing
Foam Insert [ Foam Insert  [] Pasition Position
HolelnCap [ Holeincap [ Pinon  p/ T FOR




IXERESS

WWW.rc-Xpress.com

BOS E==1




	XM1S Manual_A0_OL
	XM1S Manual_A1_OL
	XM1S Manual_A2_OL
	XM1S Manual_A3_OL
	XM1S Manual_A4_OL
	XM1S Manual_A5_OL
	XM1S Manual_A6_OL
	XM1S Manual_A7_OL
	XM1S Manual_A8_OL
	XM1S Manual_A9_OL
	XM1S Manual_B10_OL
	XM1S Manual_B11_OL
	XM1S Manual_B12_OL
	XM1S Manual_B13_OL
	XM1S Manual_B14_OL
	XM1S Manual_B15_OL
	XM1S Manual_B16_OL
	XM1S Manual_B17_OL
	XM1S Manual_B18_OL
	XM1S Manual_B19_OL
	XM1S Manual_C20_OL
	XM1S Manual_C21_OL
	XM1S Manual_C22_OL
	XM1S Manual_C23_OL
	XM1S Manual_C24_OL
	XM1S Manual_C25
	XM1S Manual_C26_OL

